



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2005 ASSEMBLY BILL 559**

October 6, 2005 - Offered by COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 1, line 2: delete "122" and substitute "11".
- 3 **2.** Page 1, line 3: after "Tubman" insert "Underground Railroad".
- 4 **3.** Page 2, line 2: after "**Tubman**" insert "**Underground Railroad**".
- 5 **4.** Page 2, line 3: delete "122" and substitute "11".
- 6 **5.** Page 2, line 3: delete "at STH".
- 7 **6.** Page 2, line 4: delete that line and substitute "at I 39/90 in Janesville and
- 8 proceeding westerly to Racine".
- 9 **7.** Page 2, line 5: delete "County".
- 10 **8.** Page 2, line 5: on lines 5 and 12, after "Tubman" insert "Underground
- 11 Railroad".

12

(END)